## STATE OF ARKANSAS

# DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

## **State Clearinghouse**

Post Office Box 8031
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203
Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206
DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

## **MEMORANDUM**

(Telephone Num	ber)			
(Address)		(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
(Name)				
Identifier Nur	nber	Applio	cant	
Environmental Notification an comments, sho period. Under	Impact Statement; Pund Review System, any along there be any, along	ablic Notice) in the spa yone who makes a req g with the application the reviewer may req	uest to review an applicate to the State Clearinghou	ccordance with the Project
application's capply for funds	ontent. The use of the s and is not a complete	abbreviation (NOI) in application. In most	-	"Notification of Intent" to ly be the 424 cover sheet
	sting reflects applications available for review		by the State Clearingho the next 30 days.	ouse during the period
DATE:	JANUARY 25, 202	3		
SUBJECT:	REQUEST TO REVIEW APPLICATION			
FROM:	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE			
TO:	PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW PARTICIPANT			

### STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

### PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 8031 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT JANUARY 25, 2023

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of January 16, 2023 through January 20, 2023.

AR 220118-012 City of Dardanelle Police Department

Description: Local Law Enforcement Block Grant

Cost: \$3,000

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Justice

Impact: City of Dardanelle

Contact Person: Wilson Short (479) 229-4500

AR 230118-012 City of Dardanelle Police Department

Description: Local Law Enforcement Block Grant

Cost: \$3,000

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Justice

Impact: City of Dardanelle

Contact Person: Jimmy Witt (479) 229-2533

AR 230119-013 Central Arkansas Planning & Development District, Inc.

Description: Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant, and Substance Abuse Site-based Program

Cost: \$1,375,000

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Justice

Impact: Statewide

Contact Person: Rodney Larsen (501) 676-2721